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Liveability	is	a	comprehensive	indicator	of	quality	of	living.	Factors	considered	in	
liveability	score	include	house	affordability	(rental	rate	against	income	&	property	price	
against	income),	income,	education	level,	unemployment,	occupation,	safety	&	crime,	
transport,	access	convenience,	environment,	population	density	and	so	on.	These	data	were	
primarily	sourced	from	Australia	Bureau	of	Statistics	(ABS).	
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100	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	in	Australia	
100	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	

Suburb	 State	 Liveablity	Index	 Livability	Rank	
Woolwich	 NSW	 127.5	 1	
Toorak	 VIC	 126.1	 2	
Mosman	 NSW	 125.8	 3	
Bellevue	Hill	 NSW	 125.7	 4	
Swanbourne	 WA	 125.6	 5	
Griffith	 ACT	 125.2	 6	
Centennial	Park	 NSW	 125.1	 7	
Crawley	 WA	 125.1	 8	
Nedlands	 WA	 125.1	 9	
Hunters	Hill	 NSW	 124.9	 10	
Cottesloe	 WA	 124.9	 11	
Lavender	Bay	 NSW	 124.8	 12	
Edgecliff	 NSW	 124.7	 13	
Red	Hill	 ACT	 124.5	 14	
Greenwich	 NSW	 124.4	 15	
Daglish	 WA	 124.3	 16	
Mount	Claremont	 WA	 124.2	 17	
Lane	Cove	 NSW	 124.1	 18	
Jolimont	 WA	 124.1	 19	
Kingston	 ACT	 123.8	 20	
Lane	Cove	West	 NSW	 123.5	 21	
McMahons	Point	 NSW	 123.5	 22	
Claremont	 WA	 123.5	 23	
Hughes	 ACT	 123.5	 24	
North	Sydney	 NSW	 123.3	 25	
East	Melbourne	 VIC	 123.3	 26	
Mosman	Park	 WA	 123.3	 27	
Balmain	East	 NSW	 123.0	 28	
Lindfield	 NSW	 123.0	 29	
Riverview	 NSW	 123.0	 30	
Rose	Bay	 NSW	 122.9	 31	
Forrest	 ACT	 122.9	 32	
Neutral	Bay	 NSW	 122.8	 33	



Shenton	Park	 WA	 122.8	 34	
Cremorne	 NSW	 122.6	 35	
Middle	Park	 VIC	 122.6	 36	
Subiaco	 WA	 122.6	 37	
Barton	 ACT	 122.5	 38	
Brighton	 VIC	 122.4	 39	
Hawthorn	 VIC	 122.4	 40	
Double	Bay	 NSW	 122.3	 41	
Armadale	 VIC	 122.3	 42	
Cammeray	 NSW	 122.2	 43	
Wollstonecraft	 NSW	 122.2	 44	
Crace	 ACT	 122.1	 45	
Deakin	 ACT	 122.1	 46	
Woollahra	 NSW	 122.0	 47	
Bardon	 QLD	 122.0	 48	
Brookfield	 QLD	 122.0	 49	
Roseville	Chase	 NSW	 121.9	 50	
Birchgrove	 NSW	 121.7	 51	
Point	Piper	 NSW	 121.7	 52	
St	Leonards	 NSW	 121.7	 53	
Hamilton	 QLD	 121.6	 54	
Crows	Nest	 NSW	 121.4	 55	
Kurraba	Point	 NSW	 121.4	 56	
Kew	 VIC	 121.4	 57	
Gordon	 NSW	 121.2	 58	
Killara	 NSW	 121.2	 59	
Roseville	 NSW	 121.2	 60	
Willoughby	 NSW	 121.2	 61	
Balmain	 NSW	 121.1	 62	
Waverton	 NSW	 121.1	 63	
Chapel	Hill	 QLD	 121.1	 64	
Wembley	 WA	 121.1	 65	
City	Beach	 WA	 121.0	 66	
Albert	Park	 VIC	 120.9	 67	
Hawthorn	East	 VIC	 120.9	 68	
North	Willoughby	 NSW	 120.8	 69	



Upper	Sturt	 SA	 120.8	 70	
Darling	Point	 NSW	 120.7	 71	
Malvern	 VIC	 120.7	 72	
Fig	Tree	Pocket	 QLD	 120.7	 73	
Kenmore	 QLD	 120.7	 74	
Curtin	 ACT	 120.7	 75	
Cremorne	Point	 NSW	 120.6	 76	
Paddington	 NSW	 120.5	 77	
Vaucluse	 NSW	 120.5	 78	
South	Yarra	 VIC	 120.5	 79	
Balmoral	 QLD	 120.5	 80	
Lane	Cove	North	 NSW	 120.3	 81	
Surrey	Hills	 VIC	 120.3	 82	
Peppermint	Grove	 WA	 120.3	 83	
Campbell	 ACT	 120.3	 84	
Hawthorne	 QLD	 120.2	 85	
Tusmore	 SA	 120.2	 86	
Garran	 ACT	 120.2	 87	
Harrison	 ACT	 120.2	 88	
Applecross	 WA	 120.1	 89	
Hawker	 ACT	 120.1	 90	
Upper	Brookfield	 QLD	 120.0	 91	
North	Adelaide	 SA	 120.0	 92	
West	Leederville	 WA	 120.0	 93	
Naremburn	 NSW	 119.9	 94	
Kensington	 WA	 119.9	 95	
Kirribilli	 NSW	 119.8	 96	
Bulimba	 QLD	 119.8	 97	
South	Perth	 WA	 119.8	 98	
Jerrabomberra	 NSW	 119.7	 99	
Gardenvale	 VIC	 119.7	 100	
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30	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	in	Each	State	
30	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	(NSW)	

Suburb	 State	 Liveablity	 Livability	Rank	 Livability	Rank	



Index	 (Australia)	 (NSW)	
Woolwich	 NSW	 127.5	 1	 1	
Mosman	 NSW	 125.8	 3	 2	
Bellevue	Hill	 NSW	 125.7	 4	 3	
Centennial	Park	 NSW	 125.1	 7	 4	
Hunters	Hill	 NSW	 124.9	 10	 5	
Lavender	Bay	 NSW	 124.8	 12	 6	
Edgecliff	 NSW	 124.7	 13	 7	
Greenwich	 NSW	 124.4	 15	 8	
Lane	Cove	 NSW	 124.1	 18	 9	
Lane	Cove	West	 NSW	 123.5	 21	 10	
McMahons	
Point	

NSW	 123.5	 22	 11	

North	Sydney	 NSW	 123.3	 25	 12	
Balmain	East	 NSW	 123.0	 28	 13	
Lindfield	 NSW	 123.0	 29	 14	
Riverview	 NSW	 123.0	 30	 15	
Rose	Bay	 NSW	 122.9	 31	 16	
Neutral	Bay	 NSW	 122.8	 33	 17	
Cremorne	 NSW	 122.6	 35	 18	
Double	Bay	 NSW	 122.3	 41	 19	
Cammeray	 NSW	 122.2	 43	 20	
Wollstonecraft	 NSW	 122.2	 44	 21	
Woollahra	 NSW	 122.0	 47	 22	
Roseville	Chase	 NSW	 121.9	 50	 23	
Birchgrove	 NSW	 121.7	 51	 24	
Point	Piper	 NSW	 121.7	 52	 25	
St	Leonards	 NSW	 121.7	 53	 26	
Crows	Nest	 NSW	 121.4	 55	 27	
Kurraba	Point	 NSW	 121.4	 56	 28	
Gordon	 NSW	 121.2	 58	 29	
Killara	 NSW	 121.2	 59	 30	
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30	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	(VIC)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(VIC)	



Toorak	 VIC	 126.1	 2	 1	
East	Melbourne	 VIC	 123.3	 26	 2	
Middle	Park	 VIC	 122.6	 36	 3	
Brighton	 VIC	 122.4	 39	 4	
Hawthorn	 VIC	 122.4	 40	 5	
Armadale	 VIC	 122.3	 42	 6	
Kew	 VIC	 121.4	 57	 7	
Albert	Park	 VIC	 120.9	 67	 8	
Hawthorn	East	 VIC	 120.9	 68	 9	
Malvern	 VIC	 120.7	 72	 10	
South	Yarra	 VIC	 120.5	 79	 11	
Surrey	Hills	 VIC	 120.3	 82	 12	
Gardenvale	 VIC	 119.7	 100	 13	
Kangaroo	Ground	 VIC	 119.4	 107	 14	
Canterbury	 VIC	 119.0	 115	 15	
Camberwell	 VIC	 118.8	 120	 16	
Glen	Iris	 VIC	 118.4	 131	 17	
Sandringham	 VIC	 118.4	 132	 18	
Port	Melbourne	 VIC	 118.3	 139	 19	
Elwood	 VIC	 118.1	 147	 20	
Hampton	East	 VIC	 117.6	 168	 21	
Hampton	 VIC	 117.3	 176	 22	
Caulfield	North	 VIC	 117.2	 180	 23	
Malvern	East	 VIC	 117.1	 187	 24	
Mont	Albert	 VIC	 117.1	 188	 25	
Black	Rock	 VIC	 116.9	 197	 26	
Kooyong	 VIC	 116.7	 211	 27	
Ivanhoe	 VIC	 116.5	 221	 28	
South	Melbourne	 VIC	 116.4	 225	 29	
Williamstown	
North	

VIC	 116.3	 238	 30	
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30	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	(QLD)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(QLD)	
Bardon	 QLD	 122.0	 48	 1	



Brookfield	 QLD	 122.0	 49	 2	
Hamilton	 QLD	 121.6	 54	 3	
Chapel	Hill	 QLD	 121.1	 64	 4	
Fig	Tree	Pocket	 QLD	 120.7	 73	 5	
Kenmore	 QLD	 120.7	 74	 6	
Balmoral	 QLD	 120.5	 80	 7	
Hawthorne	 QLD	 120.2	 85	 8	
Upper	Brookfield	 QLD	 120.0	 91	 9	
Bulimba	 QLD	 119.8	 97	 10	
Ascot	 QLD	 119.7	 101	 11	
Clayfield	 QLD	 119.7	 102	 12	
Kenmore	Hills	 QLD	 119.5	 104	 13	
Anstead	 QLD	 118.3	 140	 14	
Ashgrove	 QLD	 118.3	 141	 15	
Milton	 QLD	 118.2	 145	 16	
Taringa	 QLD	 118.1	 148	 17	
New	Farm	 QLD	 118.0	 150	 18	
Paddington	 QLD	 117.9	 156	 19	
Sherwood	 QLD	 117.6	 169	 20	
Chelmer	 QLD	 117.3	 177	 21	
Auchenflower	 QLD	 117.2	 181	 22	
Wilston	 QLD	 117.2	 182	 23	
Indooroopilly	 QLD	 117.0	 195	 24	
Graceville	 QLD	 116.8	 205	 25	
Alderley	 QLD	 116.4	 226	 26	
Seventeen	Mile	
Rocks	

QLD	 116.4	 227	 27	

Sinnamon	Park	 QLD	 116.4	 228	 28	
Toowong	 QLD	 116.4	 229	 29	
Bowen	Hills	 QLD	 116.2	 242	 30	
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30	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	(SA)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(SA)	
Upper	Sturt	 SA	 120.8	 70	 1	
Tusmore	 SA	 120.2	 86	 2	



North	Adelaide	 SA	 120.0	 92	 3	
Walkerville	 SA	 119.3	 110	 4	
Urrbrae	 SA	 119.1	 113	 5	
Torrens	Park	 SA	 118.8	 121	 6	
Mount	Osmond	 SA	 118.6	 125	 7	
Hawthorn	 SA	 118.5	 129	 8	
Mitcham	 SA	 118.0	 151	 9	
Glen	Osmond	 SA	 117.8	 158	 10	
Lower	Mitcham	 SA	 117.8	 159	 11	
Vale	Park	 SA	 117.8	 160	 12	
Leabrook	 SA	 117.7	 163	 13	
Crafers	 SA	 117.4	 172	 14	
Toorak	Gardens	 SA	 117.4	 173	 15	
Gilberton	 SA	 117.3	 178	 16	
Kensington	
Gardens	

SA	 117.2	 183	 17	

Piccadilly	 SA	 117.2	 184	 18	
St	Georges	 SA	 117.1	 189	 19	
Rosslyn	Park	 SA	 117.0	 196	 20	
Clarence	Park	 SA	 116.9	 198	 21	
Crafers	West	 SA	 116.9	 199	 22	
Frewville	 SA	 116.9	 200	 23	
Glenunga	 SA	 116.9	 201	 24	
Myrtle	Bank	 SA	 116.9	 202	 25	
Linden	Park	 SA	 116.8	 206	 26	
Dulwich	 SA	 116.7	 212	 27	
Hackney	 SA	 116.7	 213	 28	
Parkside	 SA	 116.6	 216	 29	
Beulah	Park	 SA	 116.4	 230	 30	
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30	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	(WA)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(WA)	
Swanbourne	 WA	 125.6	 5	 1	
Crawley	 WA	 125.1	 8	 2	
Nedlands	 WA	 125.1	 9	 3	



Cottesloe	 WA	 124.9	 11	 4	
Daglish	 WA	 124.3	 16	 5	
Mount	Claremont	 WA	 124.2	 17	 6	
Jolimont	 WA	 124.1	 19	 7	
Claremont	 WA	 123.5	 23	 8	
Mosman	Park	 WA	 123.3	 27	 9	
Shenton	Park	 WA	 122.8	 34	 10	
Subiaco	 WA	 122.6	 37	 11	
Wembley	 WA	 121.1	 65	 12	
City	Beach	 WA	 121.0	 66	 13	
Peppermint	
Grove	

WA	 120.3	 83	 14	

Applecross	 WA	 120.1	 89	 15	
West	Leederville	 WA	 120.0	 93	 16	
Kensington	 WA	 119.9	 95	 17	
South	Perth	 WA	 119.8	 98	 18	
Floreat	 WA	 119.5	 105	 19	
East	Fremantle	 WA	 119.2	 112	 20	
Ardross	 WA	 119.0	 116	 21	
Glendalough	 WA	 118.9	 119	 22	
Dalkeith	 WA	 118.6	 126	 23	
Mount	Lawley	 WA	 118.0	 152	 24	
Mount	Pleasant	 WA	 117.9	 157	 25	
Inglewood	 WA	 117.8	 161	 26	
Booragoon	 WA	 117.7	 164	 27	
Trigg	 WA	 117.3	 179	 28	
Woodlands	 WA	 117.2	 185	 29	
Karrakatta	 WA	 117.1	 190	 30	
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30	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	(TAS)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(TAS)	
Ridgeway	 TAS	 113.7	 447	 1	
Mount	Nelson	 TAS	 112.3	 558	 2	
Dynnyrne	 TAS	 110.5	 766	 3	
Taroona	 TAS	 109.8	 871	 4	



Sandy	Bay	 TAS	 109.5	 919	 5	
Tolmans	Hill	 TAS	 109.3	 975	 6	
Neika	 TAS	 109.1	 1017	 7	
South	Hobart	 TAS	 109.0	 1036	 8	
Bonnet	Hill	 TAS	 108.9	 1055	 9	
Longley	 TAS	 108.8	 1082	 10	
Glebe	 TAS	 108.7	 1102	 11	
Mount	Stuart	 TAS	 108.4	 1164	 12	
Cambridge	 TAS	 108.3	 1193	 13	
Howden	 TAS	 108.1	 1243	 14	
West	Hobart	 TAS	 108.1	 1244	 15	
Fern	Tree	 TAS	 107.9	 1294	 16	
Roches	Beach	 TAS	 107.6	 1379	 17	
Lenah	Valley	 TAS	 107.1	 1494	 18	
Hobart	 TAS	 106.8	 1577	 19	
Queens	Domain	 TAS	 106.8	 1578	 20	
Battery	Point	 TAS	 106.6	 1628	 21	
North	Hobart	 TAS	 106.6	 1629	 22	
Trevallyn	 TAS	 106.4	 1680	 23	
East	Launceston	 TAS	 106.3	 1714	 24	
Kaoota	 TAS	 105.9	 1847	 25	
West	
Launceston	

TAS	 105.7	 1900	 26	

Lower	Longley	 TAS	 105.0	 2140	 27	
Clifton	Beach	 TAS	 104.9	 2179	 28	
Kingston	Beach	 TAS	 104.9	 2180	 29	
Underwood	 TAS	 104.9	 2181	 30	

Know	more	on	geoindex.com.au	

30	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	(NT)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(NT)	
The	Narrows	 NT	 105.1	 2105	 1	
Lyons	 NT	 104.9	 2182	 2	
The	Gardens	 NT	 104.6	 2307	 3	
Brinkin	 NT	 104.5	 2354	 4	
Casuarina	 NT	 103.9	 2581	 5	



Ludmilla	 NT	 103.8	 2613	 6	
Durack	 NT	 103.6	 2693	 7	
Fannie	Bay	 NT	 103.2	 2846	 8	
Parap	 NT	 103.1	 2893	 9	
Stuart	Park	 NT	 103.1	 2894	 10	
Wanguri	 NT	 102.9	 2986	 11	
Eaton	 NT	 102.5	 3159	 12	
Winnellie	 NT	 102.5	 3160	 13	
Woolner	 NT	 102.5	 3161	 14	
Palmerston	City	 NT	 102.4	 3203	 15	
Coonawarra	 NT	 102.1	 3327	 16	
Mount	Johns	 NT	 101.3	 3677	 17	
Nakara	 NT	 101.3	 3678	 18	
Nightcliff	 NT	 101.3	 3679	 19	
Rapid	Creek	 NT	 101.1	 3775	 20	
Tiwi	 NT	 101.1	 3776	 21	
Jingili	 NT	 100.9	 3859	 22	
Moil	 NT	 100.9	 3860	 23	
Malak	 NT	 100.8	 3910	 24	
Lambells	
Lagoon	

NT	 100.4	 4078	 25	

Bayview	 NT	 100.3	 4124	 26	
Gunn	 NT	 100.3	 4125	 27	
Howard	Springs	 NT	 100.1	 4207	 28	
Rosebery	 NT	 100.1	 4208	 29	
Millner	 NT	 99.9	 4301	 30	
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30	Most	Liveable	Suburbs	(ACT)	

Suburb	 State	 Liveablity	Index	 Livability	Rank	(Australia)	 Livability	Rank	(ACT)	
Griffith	 ACT	 125.2	 6	 1	
Red	Hill	 ACT	 124.5	 14	 2	
Kingston	 ACT	 123.8	 20	 3	
Hughes	 ACT	 123.5	 24	 4	
Forrest	 ACT	 122.9	 32	 5	
Barton	 ACT	 122.5	 38	 6	



Crace	 ACT	 122.1	 45	 7	
Deakin	 ACT	 122.1	 46	 8	
Curtin	 ACT	 120.7	 75	 9	
Campbell	 ACT	 120.3	 84	 10	
Garran	 ACT	 120.2	 87	 11	
Harrison	 ACT	 120.2	 88	 12	
Hawker	 ACT	 120.1	 90	 13	
Narrabundah	 ACT	 119.7	 103	 14	
Yarralumla	 ACT	 119.4	 108	 15	
Hackett	 ACT	 119.0	 117	 16	
Reid	 ACT	 119.0	 118	 17	
Watson	 ACT	 118.8	 122	 18	
Farrer	 ACT	 118.6	 127	 19	
Lyneham	 ACT	 118.5	 130	 20	
Pearce	 ACT	 118.4	 133	 21	
Ainslie	 ACT	 118.3	 142	 22	
Franklin	 ACT	 118.3	 143	 23	
Lyons	 ACT	 118.3	 144	 24	
O'Connor	 ACT	 118.2	 146	 25	
Amaroo	 ACT	 117.7	 165	 26	
Bonner	 ACT	 117.7	 166	 27	
Forde	 ACT	 117.7	 167	 28	
Duffy	 ACT	 117.4	 174	 29	
Mawson	 ACT	 117.1	 191	 30	
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bottom	suburbs	

100	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	in	Australia	
100	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	

Suburb	 State	 Liveablity	Index	 Livability	Rank	
Victoria	River	 NT	 67.0	 8529	
Haasts	Bluff	 NT	 68.0	 8528	
Wilton	 NT	 68.6	 8527	



Nitmiluk	 NT	 69.1	 8526	
Flying	Fox	 NT	 69.2	 8525	
Miniyeri	 NT	 69.5	 8524	
Ngukurr	 NT	 69.8	 8523	
Beswick	 NT	 69.8	 8522	
Aurukun	 QLD	 69.8	 8521	
Thamarrurr	 NT	 70.0	 8520	
Mount	Liebig	 NT	 70.3	 8519	
Barunga	 NT	 70.4	 8518	
Wilora	 NT	 70.7	 8517	
Warruwi	 NT	 70.8	 8516	
Wallace	Rockhole	 NT	 70.8	 8515	
Palm	Island	 QLD	 70.8	 8514	
Wadeye	 NT	 70.9	 8513	
Robinson	River	 NT	 70.9	 8512	
Laramba	 NT	 71.0	 8511	
Pormpuraaw	 QLD	 71.0	 8510	
Sandover	 NT	 71.1	 8509	
Areyonga	 NT	 71.1	 8508	
Ampilatwatja	 NT	 71.1	 8507	
Numbulwar	 NT	 71.2	 8506	
Jilkminggan	 NT	 71.2	 8505	
Engawala	 NT	 71.4	 8504	
Kowanyama	 QLD	 71.4	 8503	
West	Arnhem	 NT	 71.6	 8502	
Anmatjere	 NT	 71.7	 8501	
Papunya	 NT	 71.8	 8500	
Kintore	 NT	 71.8	 8499	
Tiwi	Islands	 NT	 72.0	 8498	
Willowra	 NT	 72.1	 8497	
Doomadgee	 QLD	 72.1	 8496	
Yuelamu	 NT	 72.2	 8495	
Daguragu	 NT	 72.6	 8494	
Calvert	 NT	 72.6	 8493	
Gunbalanya	 NT	 72.7	 8492	
Maningrida	 NT	 72.8	 8491	



Davenport	 NT	 73.2	 8490	
Mission	River	 QLD	 73.2	 8489	
Umagico	 QLD	 73.3	 8488	
Milikapiti	 NT	 73.6	 8487	
Alpurrurulam	 NT	 73.8	 8486	
Injinoo	 QLD	 73.9	 8485	
Pigeon	Hole	 NT	 74.0	 8484	
Lake	Mackay	 NT	 74.0	 8483	
Mueller	Ranges	 WA	 74.0	 8482	
Yuendumu	 NT	 74.1	 8481	
Nyirripi	 NT	 74.2	 8480	
Wutunugurra	 NT	 74.5	 8479	
Sturt	Creek	 WA	 74.6	 8478	
New	Mapoon	 QLD	 74.8	 8477	
Hart	 NT	 74.9	 8476	
Borroloola	 NT	 74.9	 8475	
Ali	Curung	 NT	 75.0	 8474	
Lockhart	River	 QLD	 75.0	 8473	
Pirlangimpi	 NT	 75.1	 8472	
Amoonguna	 NT	 75.1	 8471	
Warmun	 WA	 75.2	 8470	
Saibai	Island	 QLD	 75.2	 8469	
Kalkarindji	 NT	 75.4	 8468	
Gregory	 NT	 75.4	 8467	
Wellesley	Islands	 QLD	 75.4	 8466	
Namatjira	 NT	 75.5	 8465	
Hermannsburg	 NT	 75.7	 8464	
Tanami	 WA	 75.7	 8463	
Willare	 WA	 75.8	 8462	
Baines	 NT	 75.9	 8461	
McArthur	 NT	 76.0	 8460	
Tara	 NT	 76.1	 8459	
Iama	Island	 QLD	 76.1	 8458	
Badu	Island	 QLD	 76.1	 8457	
Titjikala	 NT	 76.2	 8456	
Lajamanu	 NT	 76.2	 8455	



Canteen	Creek	 NT	 76.2	 8454	
Cape	Barren	Island	 TAS	 76.3	 8453	
Camballin	 WA	 76.3	 8452	
Milingimbi	 NT	 76.4	 8451	
Ramingining	 NT	 76.5	 8450	
Nganmarriyanga	 NT	 76.5	 8449	
Nemarluk	 NT	 76.5	 8448	
Halls	Creek	 WA	 76.6	 8447	
Yarralin	 NT	 76.8	 8446	
Warraber	Islet	 QLD	 76.8	 8445	
Nauiyu	 NT	 77.0	 8444	
Numburindi	 NT	 77.1	 8443	
Cumborah	 NSW	 77.1	 8442	
Mabuiag	Island	 QLD	 77.2	 8441	
Enngonia	 NSW	 77.2	 8440	
Kunparrka	 NT	 77.3	 8439	
Mapoon	 QLD	 77.3	 8438	
East	Arnhem	 NT	 77.4	 8437	
Mer	Island	 QLD	 77.4	 8436	
Santa	Teresa	 NT	 77.5	 8435	
Birdum	 NT	 77.5	 8434	
Tanami	 NT	 77.8	 8433	
Gunyangara	 NT	 77.9	 8432	
Finke	 NT	 77.9	 8431	
Masig	Island	 QLD	 77.9	 8430	

Know	more	on	geoindex.com.au	

30	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	in	Each	State	
30	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	(NSW)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(NSW)	
Cumborah	 NSW	 77.1	 8442	 2627	
Enngonia	 NSW	 77.2	 8440	 2626	
Weilmoringle	 NSW	 77.9	 8429	 2625	
Mallowa	 NSW	 79.5	 8403	 2624	
Warrell	Creek	 NSW	 79.8	 8397	 2623	



Loftville	 NSW	 79.9	 8394	 2622	
Muli	Muli	 NSW	 80.2	 8389	 2621	
Willawarrin	 NSW	 80.8	 8379	 2620	
Akolele	 NSW	 80.8	 8378	 2619	
Merah	North	 NSW	 80.9	 8377	 2618	
Nullamanna	 NSW	 81.2	 8371	 2617	
Tyagarah	 NSW	 82.0	 8357	 2616	
White	Cliffs	 NSW	 82.2	 8351	 2615	
Allgomera	 NSW	 82.3	 8348	 2614	
Tarbuck	Bay	 NSW	 82.5	 8340	 2613	
Wanaaring	 NSW	 83.1	 8327	 2612	
Wooyung	 NSW	 83.2	 8325	 2611	
Hernani	 NSW	 83.2	 8324	 2610	
Tewinga	 NSW	 83.4	 8321	 2609	
Brewarrina	 NSW	 83.6	 8314	 2608	
Murrin	Bridge	 NSW	 83.9	 8307	 2607	
Ivanhoe	 NSW	 83.9	 8306	 2606	
Congarinni	
North	

NSW	 84.1	 8302	 2605	

Copmanhurst	 NSW	 84.2	 8299	 2604	
Goodooga	 NSW	 84.3	 8295	 2603	
New	Brighton	 NSW	 84.4	 8292	 2602	
Caroona	 NSW	 84.4	 8291	 2601	
Lowanna	 NSW	 84.6	 8286	 2600	
Marthaguy	 NSW	 84.7	 8285	 2599	
Valla	Beach	 NSW	 84.8	 8282	 2598	
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30	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	(VIC)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(VIC)	
King	Valley	 VIC	 82.7	 8334	 1545	
Toorloo	Arm	 VIC	 83.9	 8308	 1544	
Underbool	 VIC	 84.3	 8296	 1543	
Telopea	Downs	 VIC	 85.6	 8248	 1542	
Tallangatta	
South	

VIC	 86.6	 8194	 1541	



Hotham	Heights	 VIC	 86.7	 8189	 1540	
Mallacoota	 VIC	 87.6	 8111	 1539	
Cabarita	 VIC	 88.1	 8050	 1538	
Barmah	 VIC	 88.1	 8049	 1537	
Cann	River	 VIC	 88.2	 8033	 1536	
Robinvale	 VIC	 88.3	 8021	 1535	
Rockbank	 VIC	 88.5	 8006	 1534	
Mount	Cottrell	 VIC	 88.7	 7984	 1533	
Falls	Creek	 VIC	 89.0	 7943	 1532	
Dinner	Plain	 VIC	 89.0	 7942	 1531	
Landsborough	 VIC	 89.1	 7928	 1530	
Paynesville	 VIC	 89.2	 7920	 1529	
Beverford	 VIC	 89.3	 7904	 1528	
Bemm	River	 VIC	 89.4	 7888	 1527	
Bete	Bolong	 VIC	 89.5	 7878	 1526	
Woodstock	 VIC	 89.7	 7844	 1525	
Tyntynder	South	 VIC	 89.7	 7843	 1524	
Sarsfield	 VIC	 89.7	 7842	 1523	
Riverside	 VIC	 89.8	 7821	 1522	
Lakes	Entrance	 VIC	 90.0	 7787	 1521	
Genoa	 VIC	 90.1	 7770	 1520	
Swan	Reach	 VIC	 90.5	 7704	 1519	
Tyntynder	 VIC	 90.7	 7659	 1518	
Lindenow	 VIC	 90.7	 7658	 1517	
Merbein	 VIC	 91.0	 7611	 1516	
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30	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	(QLD)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(QLD)	
Aurukun	 QLD	 69.8	 8521	 1859	
Palm	Island	 QLD	 70.8	 8514	 1858	
Pormpuraaw	 QLD	 71.0	 8510	 1857	
Kowanyama	 QLD	 71.4	 8503	 1856	
Doomadgee	 QLD	 72.1	 8496	 1855	
Mission	River	 QLD	 73.2	 8489	 1854	



Umagico	 QLD	 73.3	 8488	 1853	
Injinoo	 QLD	 73.9	 8485	 1852	
New	Mapoon	 QLD	 74.8	 8477	 1851	
Lockhart	River	 QLD	 75.0	 8473	 1850	
Saibai	Island	 QLD	 75.2	 8469	 1849	
Wellesley	
Islands	

QLD	 75.4	 8466	 1848	

Iama	Island	 QLD	 76.1	 8458	 1847	
Badu	Island	 QLD	 76.1	 8457	 1846	
Warraber	Islet	 QLD	 76.8	 8445	 1845	
Mabuiag	Island	 QLD	 77.2	 8441	 1844	
Mapoon	 QLD	 77.3	 8438	 1843	
Mer	Island	 QLD	 77.4	 8436	 1842	
Masig	Island	 QLD	 77.9	 8430	 1841	
Point	Lookout	 QLD	 78.1	 8425	 1840	
Boigu	Island	 QLD	 78.3	 8422	 1839	
Yarrabah	 QLD	 78.4	 8421	 1838	
Ugar	Island	 QLD	 78.4	 8420	 1837	
Lawn	Hill	 QLD	 78.5	 8419	 1836	
Laura	 QLD	 78.6	 8416	 1835	
Murray	Upper	 QLD	 78.7	 8414	 1834	
Amity	 QLD	 79.0	 8409	 1833	
Wujal	Wujal	 QLD	 79.2	 8408	 1832	
Poruma	Island	 QLD	 79.2	 8407	 1831	
Dauan	Island	 QLD	 79.2	 8406	 1830	
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30	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	(SA)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(SA)	
Unclassified	 SA	 78.8	 8413	 847	
Koonibba	 SA	 78.8	 8412	 846	
Edillilie	 SA	 81.3	 8370	 845	
Nepabunna	 SA	 82.2	 8353	 844	
Penneshaw	 SA	 83.5	 8319	 843	
Point	Pearce	 SA	 83.6	 8316	 842	
Hardwicke	Bay	 SA	 84.2	 8300	 841	



American	
River	

SA	 84.3	 8297	 840	

Oodnadatta	 SA	 84.4	 8293	 839	
Coober	Pedy	 SA	 84.5	 8290	 838	
Ceduna	 SA	 86.0	 8229	 837	
Iron	Knob	 SA	 86.2	 8225	 836	
Coobowie	 SA	 86.2	 8224	 835	
Yalata	 SA	 86.3	 8217	 834	
Stansbury	 SA	 86.5	 8203	 833	
Point	Turton	 SA	 86.5	 8202	 832	
Island	Beach	 SA	 86.8	 8185	 831	
Brownlow	Ki	 SA	 86.9	 8174	 830	
Yorketown	 SA	 87.0	 8168	 829	
Hilltown	 SA	 87.0	 8167	 828	
Wallaroo	 SA	 87.2	 8150	 827	
Parndana	 SA	 87.2	 8149	 826	
North	Beach	 SA	 87.2	 8148	 825	
North	Moonta	 SA	 87.3	 8138	 824	
Woomera	 SA	 87.6	 8113	 823	
Smoky	Bay	 SA	 87.7	 8108	 822	
Copley	 SA	 87.7	 8107	 821	
Bugle	Hut	 SA	 87.7	 8106	 820	
Kingscote	 SA	 87.8	 8093	 819	
Andamooka	 SA	 88.3	 8028	 818	
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30	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	(WA)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(WA)	
Mueller	Ranges	 WA	 74.0	 8482	 887	
Sturt	Creek	 WA	 74.6	 8478	 886	
Warmun	 WA	 75.2	 8470	 885	
Tanami	 WA	 75.7	 8463	 884	
Willare	 WA	 75.8	 8462	 883	
Camballin	 WA	 76.3	 8452	 882	
Halls	Creek	 WA	 76.6	 8447	 881	
St	George	Ranges	 WA	 78.3	 8423	 880	



Mount	Hardman	 WA	 78.6	 8417	 879	
Lagrange	 WA	 78.9	 8411	 878	
Dampier	Peninsula	 WA	 78.9	 8410	 877	
Nanutarra	 WA	 79.4	 8405	 876	
Roebuck	 WA	 79.6	 8402	 875	
Plumridge	Lakes	 WA	 80.1	 8392	 874	
Waterbank	 WA	 80.4	 8386	 873	
Gascoyne	River	 WA	 80.4	 8385	 872	
Kalumburu	 WA	 81.0	 8375	 871	
Greys	Plain	 WA	 81.0	 8374	 870	
King	Leopold	
Ranges	

WA	 81.2	 8372	 869	

Yalgoo	 WA	 81.9	 8361	 868	
Ord	River	 WA	 82.0	 8359	 867	
Fitzroy	Crossing	 WA	 82.0	 8358	 866	
Sandstone	 WA	 82.2	 8354	 865	
Warburton	 WA	 82.4	 8346	 864	
Ngaanyatjarra-Giles	 WA	 82.4	 8345	 863	
Cosmo	Newbery	 WA	 82.4	 8344	 862	
Big	Grove	 WA	 82.4	 8343	 861	
Cue	 WA	 82.5	 8342	 860	
North	West	Cape	 WA	 82.6	 8339	 859	
Gibson	Desert	
South	

WA	 82.6	 8338	 858	
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30	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	(TAS)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(TAS)	
Cape	Barren	
Island	

TAS	 76.3	 8453	 421	

Glenfern	 TAS	 81.5	 8368	 420	
Gray	 TAS	 82.3	 8350	 419	
Swansea	 TAS	 84.4	 8294	 418	
Coles	Bay	 TAS	 84.9	 8280	 417	
York	Plains	 TAS	 85.0	 8271	 416	
Unclassified	 TAS	 85.6	 8252	 415	



Stieglitz	 TAS	 85.7	 8244	 414	
Binalong	Bay	 TAS	 86.3	 8219	 413	
Bicheno	 TAS	 86.3	 8218	 412	
Lady	Barron	 TAS	 86.4	 8213	 411	
Gardners	Bay	 TAS	 86.4	 8212	 410	
St	Helens	 TAS	 86.9	 8177	 409	
Port	Arthur	 TAS	 86.9	 8176	 408	
White	Beach	 TAS	 87.5	 8122	 407	
Scamander	 TAS	 87.5	 8121	 406	
Currie	 TAS	 87.6	 8116	 405	
Whitemark	 TAS	 87.9	 8077	 404	
Dolphin	Sands	 TAS	 87.9	 8076	 403	
St	Marys	 TAS	 88.0	 8068	 402	
Southwest	 TAS	 88.1	 8059	 401	
Nubeena	 TAS	 88.3	 8031	 400	
Eggs	And	Bacon	
Bay	

TAS	 88.4	 8017	 399	

Redpa	 TAS	 88.5	 8012	 398	
Mount	William	 TAS	 88.5	 8011	 397	
Pioneer	 TAS	 88.6	 7999	 396	
Clarence	Point	 TAS	 88.6	 7998	 395	
Triabunna	 TAS	 88.7	 7989	 394	
Herdsmans	Cove	 TAS	 88.8	 7975	 393	
Grassy	 TAS	 88.8	 7974	 392	
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30	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	(NT)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(NT)	
Victoria	River	 NT	 67.0	 8529	 216	
Haasts	Bluff	 NT	 68.0	 8528	 215	
Wilton	 NT	 68.6	 8527	 214	
Nitmiluk	 NT	 69.1	 8526	 213	
Flying	Fox	 NT	 69.2	 8525	 212	
Miniyeri	 NT	 69.5	 8524	 211	
Ngukurr	 NT	 69.8	 8523	 210	
Beswick	 NT	 69.8	 8522	 209	



Thamarrurr	 NT	 70.0	 8520	 208	
Mount	Liebig	 NT	 70.3	 8519	 207	
Barunga	 NT	 70.4	 8518	 206	
Wilora	 NT	 70.7	 8517	 205	
Warruwi	 NT	 70.8	 8516	 204	
Wallace	
Rockhole	

NT	 70.8	 8515	 203	

Wadeye	 NT	 70.9	 8513	 202	
Robinson	River	 NT	 70.9	 8512	 201	
Laramba	 NT	 71.0	 8511	 200	
Sandover	 NT	 71.1	 8509	 199	
Areyonga	 NT	 71.1	 8508	 198	
Ampilatwatja	 NT	 71.1	 8507	 197	
Numbulwar	 NT	 71.2	 8506	 196	
Jilkminggan	 NT	 71.2	 8505	 195	
Engawala	 NT	 71.4	 8504	 194	
West	Arnhem	 NT	 71.6	 8502	 193	
Anmatjere	 NT	 71.7	 8501	 192	
Papunya	 NT	 71.8	 8500	 191	
Kintore	 NT	 71.8	 8499	 190	
Tiwi	Islands	 NT	 72.0	 8498	 189	
Willowra	 NT	 72.1	 8497	 188	
Yuelamu	 NT	 72.2	 8495	 187	
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30	Least	Liveable	Suburbs	(ACT)	

Suburb	 State	
Liveablity	

Index	
Livability	Rank	

(Australia)	
Livability	Rank	

(ACT)	
Parkes	 ACT	 101.9	 3425	 104	
Symonston	 ACT	 103.5	 2732	 103	
Unclassified	 ACT	 103.6	 2694	 102	
Mitchell	 ACT	 103.9	 2582	 101	
Hume	 ACT	 104.3	 2436	 100	
Oaks	Estate	 ACT	 104.6	 2308	 99	
Acton	 ACT	 106.2	 1757	 98	
O'Malley	 ACT	 106.3	 1715	 97	
Lawson	 ACT	 107.0	 1527	 96	



Pialligo	 ACT	 107.8	 1317	 95	
Charnwood	 ACT	 108.5	 1144	 94	
City	 ACT	 108.8	 1083	 93	
Gilmore	 ACT	 109.4	 950	 92	
Richardson	 ACT	 109.7	 887	 91	
Florey	 ACT	 110.6	 749	 90	
Bonython	 ACT	 110.6	 748	 89	
Hall	 ACT	 111.1	 691	 88	
Conder	 ACT	 111.1	 690	 87	
Oxley	 ACT	 111.5	 651	 86	
Isabella	
Plains	

ACT	 111.5	 650	 85	

Casey	 ACT	 111.5	 649	 84	
McKellar	 ACT	 111.6	 641	 83	
Holt	 ACT	 111.6	 640	 82	
Chisholm	 ACT	 111.6	 639	 81	
Kaleen	 ACT	 111.8	 625	 80	
Higgins	 ACT	 111.9	 607	 79	
Dunlop	 ACT	 111.9	 606	 78	
Greenway	 ACT	 112.0	 595	 77	
Theodore	 ACT	 112.1	 585	 76	
Fadden	 ACT	 112.1	 584	 75	
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